
 

PPA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: PEC 08/2017 Closing date and time: 4/04/2017 at 11:00 

Select from list description: GRAHAMSTOWN HIGH COURT:PROVISION OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR A 
PERIOD OF TWENTY FOUR MONTHS 
 Reference no:    

 

The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 1st Floor at Eben Donges Building on 04/04/2017 at 11:00 am. 
 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB: 
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before: dd/mm/yyyy 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

 
 
 

No: 

 
 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / 
Tenderers: 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number 

 
 
 

Fax Number: 

 
 
 

Prices: 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status Level 
of Contributor 

 
 
 

Points 

1/62 

ZB MDA TRADING ENTERPRISE 
8 CAMPBELL STREET,RICHMOND HILL 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6001 

063 464 3976 
086 697 7306    R 196 916.28 

 

Level 1, Certified  20 

2/62 

ISANGENATHI’S PROJECT AND 
SERVICES PTY LTD 
27 VAN DER LEUR CRES 
ALGOA PARK 
PE 6001 

078 847 9165 
086 569 6364    R 206 701.44 

Level 1, Certified 20 

 
3/62 

LII PROJECTS (PTY)LTD 
111 MKHANGISO STREET 
NU 6,MOTHERWELL 6211 

076 546 2284 
086 298 5324    R 208 429.44  

Level 1, Certified 20 



4/62 

OOMANQOBA TRADING PTY LTD 
3 MNTWAPI STREET 
ZWIDE 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6201 

 078 557 2204 
 -    R 209 294.56  

Level 1, Certified 20 

5/62 

LIPHELO TRADING 
11 NHOSE STREE 
ZWIDE,6205 

  072 559 4276 
    R 209 873.52 

BBBEE 
CERTIFICATE 
NOT ATTACHED  

0 

6/62 

KHAZIMLA CLEANING AND 
GARDENING SERVICES CC 
47 MHLANGA STREET 
KWA-MAGXAKI 
PORT ELIZABETH,6201 

082 797 5894 
 076 170 5568 R 210 145.02 

Level 1, Certified 20 

7/62 

UZUHLUME DEVELOPERS & CLEANING 
SERVICES 
PO BOX 156  
DEBE NEK 5604 

076 180 94279 
  043 6852028 R 216 117.36 

Level 1, Certified 20 

8/62 

AZZ PEST CONTROL 
29 GOBILE STREET 
JOE SLOVO  
PORT ELIZABETH 6201 

063 357 8760 
 - R 217 121.52 

Level 1, Certified 20 

9/62 

TD MASIU GROUP 
19 MTHIZA STREET 
KWA-DWESI 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6201 

082 976 1605 
 086 515 4302 R 219 778.48 

Level 1, Certified 20 

10/62 

 LSM SECURITY AND EVENTS 
MANAGEMENT 
PO BOX 886 
ALICE 

078 860 5497 
 086 605 4833 R 221 359.80 

Level 1,Certified 20 

11/62 

WISDOM PROVIDERS 
OP BOX 235 
TSOLO 5170 

071 417 1375 
 086 662 7021 R 223 014.00 

 Level 1,Certified 20 

12/62 
BRAVOPLAX 249 CC 
18 MCUNGUMABELE STREET 
KWADWESI PE 6200 
KWANOBUHLE,UITENHAGE,6242 

083 959 8830 
086 663 8960 R 223 956.14 

Level 1,Certified  20 

13/62 
AAM CLEANING SERVICES 
NO 19 WEAVER ROAD KWT  

  078 860 5497 
   086 605 4833 R 224 417.56 

Level 1, Certified 20 



14/62 
KANGOLITE PTY LTD 
9 MATHEW STREET CHARLO PE  

076 214 7021 
086 498 6799 R 224 601.63 

Level 1, Certified 20 

15/62 
MASIZALANE TRADING 
8 DLOPOUR STREET 
KAMMA HEIGHTS 

072 417 3458 
086 664 2096  R 227 322.06 

Level 1, Certified    20 

16/62 
LAZOLA TRADING PTY LTD 
17 KATA STREET 
KWA NOBUHLE UITENHAGE 6242 
Y ENTERPRISE,24 STERRENBERG 
FLATS,5TH AVENUE,ALGOA PARK PE 

073 143 1196 
 086 246 5300 R 229 016.66 

Level 1, Certified 20 

17/62 
LAVELA GENERAL TRADING 
17 KATA STREET 
KWA NOBUHLE UITENHAGE 6242 
 

060 489 7325 
 086 246 5300 R 229 016.66 

Level 1, Certified 20 

18/62 

SSM COMMERCIAL SERVICES PTY LTD 19 
MTSHIZA STREET, KWA DWESI PE, 6201 

 082 976 1605 
 086 515 4302   R 231 000.48 

Level 1, Certified 20 

19/62 

MAHAMBEHLALA TRADING  
176 PHALO STREET, 
MOTHERWELL 

083 208 1796 
041 469 3988 R 238 974.48 

Level 1, Certified 20 

 
20/62 

FLEPU SECURITY L AND CLEANING 
SERVICES 

PO BOX 1165 KING WILLIAMS TOWN 5600 

073 547 1512 
086 684 6862 R 240 132.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

21/62 

AFIKS TRADING CC 
16 DUDE STREET,XOLANI LOCATION 
GRAHAMSTOWN,6139 

083 926 8906 
- R 241 300.08 

Level 1, Certified 20 

22/62 

BREAKTHRU ENTERPRISE 
TSHABO LOCATION 
BLOCK 1 BERLIN 

078 315 2535 
086 245 8388 R 241 797.12 

Level 1, Certified 20 

23/62 

MASIWARE (PTY)LTD 
125 MNUNDU STREET,NU 11 
MOTHERWELL,6211 

084 678 3561 
086 614 5568 R 247 296.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

24/62 

LILO IPAWU ENTERPRISE 
24 STERRENBURG FLATS 

6TH AVENUE ALGOA PARK PE,  

083 681 6062 
086 540 4314 R 247 641.63 

Level 1, Certified 20 

25/62 

S AND B SALES AND CLEANING 

OP BOX 30 GONUBIE 
5256 

082 324 1587 
086 750 6900 R 252 715.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

26/52 

LIFT UP THE NATION TRADING 
ENTERPRISE 

17 SHEPSTONE STREET,QUEENSTOWN 

073 452 6732 
086 539 0404 R 256 166.37 

Level 1, Certified 20 



27/62 

BUBELE CLEANERS CC 
31 MJAMBA STREET,ZWIDE PE 
6201 

- 
- R 257 916.14 

Level 1, Certified 20 

28/62 

MAMKWAYI SECURITY AND CLEANING 
SERVICES 

825 GAWE STREET,EZIBELENI ZONE 1 
QUEENSTOWN,5320 

078 066 4849 
086 663 2202 R 259 108.45 

Level 1, Certified 20 

29/62 

LIYATHEMBA TRADING 
2678 NJOLI ROAD 
KWA-ZAKHELE,PE 6205 

084 292 7048 
- R 259 186.06 

Level 1, Certified 20 

30/62 

UPVIEW GENERAL TRADING 

PO BOX 18152,QUIGNEY 

071 833 3888 
086 563 5868 R 259 281.54 

Level 1, Certified 20 

31/62 

SIBUSISIWE BAY TRADING PTY LTD 
1133 STATION HILL,MORESON 
PATERSON,6130 
 

071 910 4328 
- R 265 638.53 

Level 1, Certified 20 

32/62 

LISENTABENI HOLDING PTY LTD 
230 YSTERHOUT STREET 
ALGOA PARK,6001 

082 479 1578 
- R 267 429.12 

Level 1, Certified 20 

33/62 

THUSOPHILAYO TRADING(PTY)LTD 
5 HANKEY AVENUE,BRIDGE MEADE 
PE,6025 

082 704 4328 
041 371 1672 R 276 600.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

34/62 

SIPHUMELELE LIYA TRADING (PTY)LTD 
4135 SALI STREET,KWA-ZAKHELE 

PE,6205 

071 892 8288 
086 662 8008 R 284 076.12 

Level 3, Certified 16 

35/62 

SHENGWENI HOLDINGS 
73 WESTERN AVENUE 
VINCENT,EAST LONDON,5200 

073 246 3445 
086 664 6846 R 285 880.56  

Level 1, Certified 20 

36/62 

WHITE LION TRADING 9CC 
PO BOX 15567,BEACON BAY 
EAST LONDON,5206 

- 
- R 288 307.20 

Level 1, Certified 20 

37/62 

OHME CLEANING SERVICES 
106 GWIJAMA STREET 
DUNCAN VILLAGE,5809 

073 688 5594 
086 231 8405 R 288 357.60 

Level 1, Certified 20 

38/62 

SINELIZWI CLEANING SERVICES 
865 NU 13,MDANTSANE 
5219 

073 196 9177 
086 356 5209 R 293 811.84 

Level 1, Certified 20 

39/62 

ISISEKO LANS SCAPE CATERING AND 
CLEANING 

PO BOX 263 SWQARTKOPS PE,6210 

073 513 9534 
086 539 8974 R 295 275.60 

Level 1, Certified 20 



40/62 

WULANA TRADING PROJECTS 
PO BOX 1711 QUEENSTOWN 
5320 

083 720 3871 
086 722 6688 R 297 399.60 

Level 1, Certified 20 

41/62 

VUKUZAME CLEANING SERVICES 
1485 EKUPHUMLENI ZONE 2 WHITTLESEA 

083 206 5233 
086 631 6124 310 165.44 

Level 1, Certified 20 

42/62 

VILLAGE DIAMOND PROJECTS 
32 STEMELE STREET 
KWA-MAGXAKI,6201 

UITENHAGE,6242 

073 230 7604 
086 244 3630 R 322 756.32 

Level 1, Certified 20 

43/62 

MBIZA AND NAMHLA GENERAL TRADING 

114C MPONDO STREET,JOZA LOCATION 

074 332 8594 
- R 327 648.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

44/62 

MDLEZANE (PTY)LTD 
PO BOX 1087 PE 

082 294 7685 
086 294 7685 R 329 768,64 

Level 1, Certified 20 

45/62 

AYAVUYA TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY 
LTD,PO BOX 1184 KING WILLIAMS TOWN 

 

079 665 5596 
086 212 7859 R 334 737.84 

Level 1, Certified 20 

46/62 

LUVUYO AND MIVUYO GENERAL TRADING 
27 MNGA STREET KWANOBUHLE 
UITENHAGE 6242 

078 431 1330 
086 580 5368 R 358 896.36 

Level 1, Certified 20 

47/62 

MAZOTORQUE PTY LTD, 
13 LA VILLE COMPLEX,BRENT STREET 
LORRAINE PE, 

079 055 8605 
086 664 2096 R 405 418.17 

Level 1, Certified 20 

48/62 

MAYEDWA INCORPORATED 
2 KIDD LAWE 
KING WILLIAMS TOWN,5600 

083 987 4343 
086 461 6637 R439 372.01 

Level 1, Certified 20 

49/59 

MAXIMUM CLEANING PTY LTD T/A METRO 
CLEANING 

OP BOX 34515 NEWTON PARK PE 

072 831 9958 
041 484 1885 R 463 446.46 

Level 1, Certified 20 

50/62 

QENGEBA CIVILS 
4 MARKET STREET EAST 
GRAHAMSTOWN,6139 

083 474 9056 
- R480 108.80 

Level 1, Certified 20 

51/62 

CYTOSPARK PTY LTD SINELIZWI BAFT/A 
BULALI CONSULLTING AND SUPPLIES 

PO BOX 71643,CENTRAHILL,PE,6006 

083 678 1052 
086 541 1754 R486 459.36 

Level 1, Certified 20 

52/62 

SULVATION TRADING 
43 CLAUDE CRESCENT,BLUEWATERBAY 
PE 

073 392 4675 
- R489 539.76 

Level 1, Certified 20 



53/62 

DDD SECURITY AND CONSTRUCTION PTY 
LTD,27 NONDLWANE STREET 

NU 8,MOTHERWELL,PE 

060 678 7430 
- R 534 528.81 

BBBEE CERTIFICATE 
NOT ATTACHED  

0 

54/62 

MBESH AND MPANI CONSTRUCTION AND 
CATERING 

9 KULA STREET,ZWIDE,PE 
PO BOX 1711,QUEENSTOWN,5320 

072 248 6948 
086 498 6948 R567 278.88 

Level 1, Certified 20 

55/62 

ULUNTU AT WORK GENERAL TRADING 
6244 HLALANI 
LOCATION,GRAHAMSTOWN,6139 

- 
- R 662 400.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

56/62 

G MCHELE SECURITY AND CLEANING 

NO 67392 MAPIPA STREET 
KWA-ZAKHEKE 

073 794 2314 
041 459 1034 R 710 000.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

57/62 

VALOTONE 181 CC 
23 L STREET,GRAHAMSTOWN,6140 

083 681 4994 
086 647 8997 R 750 050.52 

Level 1, Certified 20 

58/62 

VUVU GENERAL TRADING 
42 NCEDE STREET,KWA NOBUHLE 
6242 

084 330 3997 
- R 767 796.96 

Level 1, Certified 20 

59/62 

ARISTOWARE CC 
234 NGWEVANA STREET,MOTHERWELL 
PE 6211 

076 046 3253 
- R 877 603.52 

Level 1, Certified 20 

60/62 

MYOLIBONGA GENERAL TRDING 35 
TROLLIP EXTENSION 

GRAHAMSTOWN 

078 538 4921 
086 523 2659 R 1 031 053.00 

Level 1, Certified 20 

61/62 

DIKHA SECURITY AND CLEANING 
SERVICES 

12TH FLOOR 166 GOVERN MBEKI AVENUE 
PE 

072 649 2924 
086 691 8630 R 1 506 626.98 

Level 1, Certified 20 

62/62 

LUCOB CLEANING SERVICES 
6 VAAL STREET,BAYSVILLE 
EAST LONDON,5241 

082 491 6076 
043 722 1062 R 2 451 672.65 

Level 1, Certified 20 

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  



 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

 
 

 



 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

 

  
  

  

3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE
 

 

Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

   

   

   



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 

 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

  

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend
: 

Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

 
   

 
   

 
   

    

 
   

 

   

 
   

 
   

 
   

    

 
   

    

    

    



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

    

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 

5. PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

6.  Supervisor

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 


